This is an interactive form		Provided by
Essential Super	Save form	· · · · ·
Super Choice form	Print form	Colonial First State
Give this form to your employer or payroll officer		
Simply complete and sign section <b>2</b> and hand this form to your employer or payroll officer. If you have any questions, or require further information about your Essential Super account, please visit commbank.com.au/super or call us on 13 4074.		
Note for employers:		
Under the government's SuperStream reforms, employers are required to make contributions in accordance with the payment and data standards. The information provided in section 1 of this form can be used to make contributions via a SuperStream compliant payment portal.		
1 Your Essential Super fund details		
Fund name		contact
Essential Super		tactessentialsuper@cfs.com.au
Account number/Member number		bunt name
Fund Australian Business Number (ABN)		ue Superannuation Identifier (USI)
56 601 925 435		1332AU
2 Your personal details		
I request that all future employer contributions are to be made to the fund specified above.		
Employer name		
Employee name		
Employee No. (if applicable)		
Signature Date		
X		
Thank you for completing this form.		

## Complying fund statement

Essential Super is part of the Essential Super fund ('the Fund'). The Fund is a complying, resident, regulated superannuation fund and is constituted under a trust deed dated 21 December 2012. The Trustee of the Fund is Avanteos Investments Limited ('the Trustee').

In the event that the Fund's complying status was revoked the Trustee would receive notice to that effect under section 63 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act. The Trustee confirms that it has not received nor does it expect to receive any such notice.

Avanteos Investments Limited ABN 20 096 259 979, AFSL 245531 (AIL) is the Trustee of Essential Super ABN 56 601 925 435 and the issuer of interests in Essential Super. Essential Super is distributed by the Commonwealth Bank of Australia ABN 48 123 123 124, AFSL 234945 (the Bank). Colonial First State (CFS) is Superannuation and Investments HoldCo Pty Limited ABN 64 644 660 882 (HoldCo) and its subsidiaries which include AIL. The Bank holds an interest in CFS through its significant minority interest in HoldCo.

This information is issued by AlL and may include general financial product advice but does not consider your individual objectives, financial situation, needs or tax circumstances, and so you should consider the appropriateness of the advice having regard to your circumstances before acting on it. The Target Market Determination (TMD) for Essential Super can be found at cfs.com.au/tmd and includes a description of who the financial product is appropriate for and any conditions on how the product can be distributed to customers. You should read the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and the Reference Guides for Essential Super carefully and consider whether the information is appropriate for you before making any decision regarding this product. Download the PDS and Reference Guides at commbank.com.au/essentialsuper-documents or call us on 13 4074 for a copy. Neither the Bank, AlL, CFS, nor any of their respective subsidiaries guarantee the performance of Essential Super or the repayment of capital by Essential Super. An investment in this product is subject to risk, loss of income and capital invested. An investment in Essential Super is via a superannuation trust and is therefore not an investment in, deposit with or other liability of the Bank or its subsidiaries. Where we mention 'we', 'us' or 'our', we mean AlL.

The insurance provider is AIA Australia Limited ABN 79 004 837 861, AFSL 230043 (AIA Australia). AIA Australia is not part of the Commonwealth Bank Group or CFS. The insurance cover is provided under policies issued to the Trustee. 29293/FS7949/0823

